March 31, March 31, March 31, March 31, March 31,

2002   2003 2004 2005 2006

Nominal value of shares Rupees 10 10 10 10 10

Basic and diluted earnings
per Share Rupees -22.09 -16.44 -3.27 6.41 5.33

Net Asset Value per share Rupees 24.94 8.20 6.02 12.64 18.07

Return on net worth Percentage -77.03% -139.93% -20.97% 34.40% 22.51%

Foot Note:

Definition of ratios

Basic and diluted earnings per Share = {Adjusted Profit  / (Loss) after tax as per the Statement of Adjusted Profits
and Losses as reduced by dividend on cumulative preference shares including
tax on distributed profit)}/{Weighted average number of shares}

Net Asset Value = {Net worth as per Statement of Adjusted Assets and Liabilities as reduced by
Preference share capital and as reduced by Arrears of dividend on cumulative
Preference shares including tax on distributed profit}/ {Weighted average
number of shares}

Return on net worth = {Adjusted Profit / (Loss) after tax as per Statement of Adjusted Profits and
Losses} / {Net worth as per Statement of Adjusted Assets and Liabilities}

ANNEXURE VI

STATEMENT OF CAPITALISATION
   (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars Pre-issue as at As adjusted
March 31, 2006 for the issue*

A. Total Debts 7729.16 7157.51

B. Short Term Debts

- Cash credits and packing credits
( excluding funded interest on cash credits) 2060.79 2060.79

C.  Long Term Debts (A-B) 5668.37 5096.72

D. Shareholders Funds (Equity)

Equity shares capital 601.37 781.78

Preference shares capital 358.50 208.50

Reserves and surplus (net of revaluation reserve, debit balance in the
profit and loss account and miscellaneous expenditure to the extent not
written   off or adjusted ) 645.90 1139.13

   Total 1605.77 2129.41

E. Long Term Debts / Equity (C/D) 3.53:1 2.39:1

* Note :-The above statement of capitalisation is without considering the adjustment to which the Promoters/  Directors of
Bharat Gears Limited can opt for, of the unsecured loans of Rs. 100.16 lacs brought in by them, against the share application
money due from them towards their subscription in the rights issue component.

73

BHARAT GEARS LIMITED

Foot Note: 1 (Rs. in lacs)

Long Term Debts (pre issue) 5668.37

Less: Payment of  long term debts from issue   proceeds 571.65

Long Term Debts (post issue) 5096.72

Foot Note: 2 (Rs. in lacs)

Equity share capital (pre issue) 601.37

Add: Proceeds to be received on Rights Issue (18,04,115 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each) 180.41